## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| PDR Acquisition, LLC |          | 109/09/2009    | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | PDR Network, LLC             |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | c/o Lee Equity Partners, LLC |  |
| Internal Address: | 650 Madison, 21st Floor      |  |
| City:             | New York                     |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 10022                        |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:   |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2648772 |  |
| Registration Number: | 1551492 | DRUG INTERACTIONS AND SIDE EFFECTS INDEX |
| Registration Number: | 2810512 | HEART PROFILERS                          |
| Registration Number: | 2640961 | MOBILEPDR                                |
| Registration Number: | 2543563 | NEXCURA                                  |
| Registration Number: | 1908219 | PDR                                      |
| Registration Number: | 626997  | PDR                                      |
| Registration Number: | 3182638 | PDR CONCISE PRESCRIBING GUIDE            |
| Registration Number: | 1811534 | PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS   |
| Registration Number: | 1909957 | PDR FAMILY GUIDES                        |
| Registration Number: | 3547340 | PDR ON-DEMAND                            |
| Registration Number: | 2567769 | PDR.NET                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3109266 | PDRXPRESS                                |

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0543** 900142934

| Registration Number: | 1908218  | PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE                   |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 686664   | PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE                   |
| Registration Number: | 626998   | PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE                    |
| Registration Number: | 1909784  | POCKET PDR                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3158666  | PRESCRIBE WITH PRECISION                     |
| Registration Number: | 2035094  | THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 3239143  | TIME TO PDR IT                               |
| Serial Number:       | 77762215 | PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS' DESKTOP REFERENCE      |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.310.8000 Phone:

Email: caroline.geiger@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline Geiger

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 58431.0017.6847.CG |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Caroline Geiger    |
| Signature:              | /cg/               |
| Date:                   | 09/10/2009         |

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page1.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page2.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page3.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page4.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page5.tif source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page6.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page7.tif

source=58431-0017 trademarks change of name#page8.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0544

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PDR ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PDR ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "PDR NETWORK,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

4705632 8100

090842151

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7517049

DATE: 09-09-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0545

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 09/09/2009 FILED 01:47 PM 09/09/2009 SRV 090842151 - 4705632 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF PDR ACQUISITION, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: PDR Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: Article FIRST is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is PDR Network, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 9th day of September, 2009.

/s/ David Morrison

Name: David Morrison
Title: Authorized Signatory

US\_ACTIVE \43152893\01\43152893\_1 DOC\58431 0017

TRADEMARK REEL: 004059 FRAME: 0546

# Schedule A

# Registered

|                         |                   |                   | Registration | Registration Date  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| Trademark               | Country           | Owner             | No.          |                    |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| DESIGN (family of four) | United States     | Inc.              | 2,648,772    | November 12, 2002  |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
| DICCIONARIO DE          |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| ESPECIALIDADES          |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| FARMACEUTICAS           | Venezuela         | Inc.              | P232.447     | June 1, 2001       |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| DRUG INTERACTIONS AND   |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| SIDE EFFECTS INDEX      | United States     | Inc.              | 1,551,492    | August 9, 1989     |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
| ESPECIALIDADES          |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| FARMACEUTICAS           |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| ORIGINALES P.D.R.       | Mexico            | Inc.              | 866182       | January 28, 2005   |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
| ESPECIALIDADES          |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| FARMACEUTICAS           |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| ORIGINALES PDR          | Peru              | Inc.              | 81557        | July 4, 2002       |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| HEART PROFILERS &       |                   | Reference         |              | n. 2 2004          |
| DESIGN                  | United States     | Inc.              | 2,810,512    | February 3, 2004   |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
| MODEL EDDD              | I Indianal Canana | Reference         | 2 640 061    | O-tabor 22 2002    |
| MOBILEPDR               | United States     | Inc.              | 2,640,961    | October 22, 2002   |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk<br>Reference |              |                    |
| NEVCLID A               | United States     | Inc.              | 2,543,563    | February 26, 2002  |
| NEXCURA                 | Office States     | Physicians        | 2,343,303    | 1 Coluary 20, 2002 |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| PDR                     | Argentina         | Inc.              | 1,511,263    | March 31, 1994     |
| 1 21                    | 1 11601111111     | Physicians        | 1,511,405    | 17202022 21, 1227  |
|                         |                   | Desk              |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Reference         |              |                    |
| PDR                     | Australia         | Inc.              | 879404       | May 10, 2004       |
|                         |                   | Physicians        |              |                    |
|                         |                   | Desk              | TMA104,22    |                    |
| PDR                     | Canada            | Reference         | 1            | August 24, 1956    |

|           |                 |                    | Registration | Registration Date |
|-----------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| Trademark | Country         | Owner              | No.          |                   |
|           |                 | Inc.               |              |                   |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           |                 | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | Chile           | Inc.               | 551,857      | November 2, 1999  |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           | China (Peoples  | Reference          |              | '                 |
| PDR       | Republic)       | Inc.¹              | 944357       | February 14, 1997 |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           |                 | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | Colombia        | Inc.               | 99056174     | March 23, 2000    |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           | European        | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | Community       | Inc.               | 627356       | December 16, 1998 |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           |                 | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | Hong Kong       | Inc.               | B15536/99    | December 6, 1999  |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           |                 | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | Japan           | Inc.               | 4303412      | August 6, 1999    |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
|           | Korea, Republic | Reference          |              |                   |
| PDR       | of              | Inc.               | 458706       | November 16, 1999 |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
| np.p      | N. 7 1          | Reference          | 202022       | D                 |
| PDR       | New Zealand     | Inc.               | 302973       | December 18, 1998 |
|           |                 | Physicians         |              |                   |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
| nrop      | D               | Reference          | 50670        | Navomba- 24 1000  |
| PDR       | Peru            | Inc.               | 50670        | November 24, 1998 |
|           |                 | Physicians<br>Desk |              |                   |
|           |                 | 1                  |              |                   |
| DIDD      | South Africa    | Reference          | 08/22022     | September 9, 2002 |
| PDR       | South Africa    | Inc. Physicians    | 98/22922     | September 9, 2002 |
|           |                 | Desk               |              |                   |
| DEDB      | Taiman          | i .                | 904412       | June 16, 2000     |
| PDR       | Taiwan          | Reference          | 894413       | Julie 10, 2000    |

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Filed under the Chinese translation of Physicians' Desk Reference Inc.

| Country       | Owner                                 | Registration No.  | Registration Date  |
|---------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Country       |                                       | 110.  |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
| ,             |                                       |   |  |
| ** 10. (      |                                       | 1,000,010   | A 1 1006   |
| United States |                                       | 1,908,219   | August 1, 1995   |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       | 525.007   |  |
| United States |                                       | 626,997   | May 15, 1956   |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
| France        |                                       | 1.593.404   | May 22, 1990   |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| United States | Inc.                                  | 3,182,638   | December 12, 2006  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| Germany       | Inc.                                  | 398 24 878  | June 22, 1998  |
|               | Physicians                            |   |  |
|               | Desk                                  |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| United States | Inc.                                  | 1,811,534   | December 14, 1993  |
|               | Physicians                            |   |  |
|               | Desk                                  | '   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| Germany       | Inc.                                  | 398 24 876  | June 22, 1998  |
|               | Physicians                            |   |  |
|               |                                       |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| United States | Inc.                                  | 1,909,957   | August 8, 1995   |
|               | Physicians                            |   | ***  |
|               | Desk                                  |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| United States | Inc.                                  | 3,547,340   | December 16, 2008  |
|               | Physicians                            |   |  |
|               | Desk                                  |   |  |
|               | Reference                             |   |  |
| Australia     | Inc.                                  | 1005790   | January 31, 2005   |
|               |                                       |   | <u> </u>   |
| ı             |                                       |   |  |
|               | Desk                                  | 1   |  |
|               | i                                     |   |  |
| Ecuador       | Reference                             | 902-08  | January 23, 2008   |
| Ecuador       | Reference<br>Inc.                     | 902-08  | January 23, 2008   |
| Ecuador       | Reference                             | 902-08<br>B15261/200  | January 23, 2008   |
|               | United States  Germany  United States | Inc. Physicians Desk Reference Inc. Physicians | Country Owner Inc.    Physicians   Desk   Reference   Inc.   I,908,219 |

| Todowale                      | Country       | Owner                | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Trademark                     | Country       |                      | 110.             |                   |
|                               |               | Inc.                 |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| PDR PHYSICIANS' DESK          |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| REFERENCE                     | New Zealand   | Inc.                 | 302972           | April 4, 2002     |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| PDR PHYSICIANS DESK           |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| REFERENCE                     | Ecuador       | Inc.                 | 187-08           | February 14, 2008 |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| PDR.NET                       | United States | Inc.                 | 2,567,769        | May 7, 2002       |
|                               |               | Physicians           | Pending          |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 | Application      | Pending           |
| PDRHEALTH PHYSICIANS'         |               | Reference            | Number:          | Application Date: |
| DESKTOP REFERENCE             | United States | Inc.                 | 77,762,215       | June 17, 2005     |
| DIGITO TAGE ENGINEER          |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| PDRXPRESS                     | United States | Inc.                 | 3,109,266        | June 27,2006      |
| PDRAFRESS                     | Office States | Physicians           | 3,107,200        | June 27,2000      |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| DUNGSOLANG DEGI               |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              | Amantina      | I                    | 1779643          | March 17, 2000    |
| REFERENCE                     | Argentina     | Inc.                 | 1779043          | Maich 17, 2000    |
|                               |               | Physicians<br>Desk   |                  |                   |
| PLUIGICI AND PEOU             |               | 1                    | TM 4 200 07      |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              | G 1           | Reference            | TMA200,97        | A 0 1074          |
| REFERENCE                     | Canada        | Inc.                 | 3                | August 9, 1974    |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              | _             | Reference            |                  |                   |
| REFERENCE                     | France        | Inc.                 | 1.593.401        | May 22, 1990      |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| REFERENCE                     | Mexico        | Inc.                 | 608651           | April 30, 1999    |
|                               |               | Physicians           | 1                |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| REFERENCE                     | Peru          | Inc.                 | 50669            | November 24, 1998 |
|                               |               | Physicians           |                  |                   |
|                               |               | Desk                 |                  |                   |
| j .                           |               | Reference            |                  |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK              |               | i                    | 1                | 1                 |
| 1                             | South Africa  | Inc.                 | 98/22902         | January 3, 2002   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK<br>REFERENCE | South Africa  |                      | 98/22902         | January 3, 2002   |
| 1                             | South Africa  | Inc. Physicians Desk | 98/22902         | January 3, 2002   |

|                          |               |                    | Registration | Registration Date |
|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| Trademark                | Country       | Owner              | No.          |                   |
|                          |               | Inc.               |              |                   |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              |                   |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK         |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| REFERENCE                | United States | Inc.               | 1,908,218    | August 1, 1995    |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              |                   |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK         |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| REFERENCE                | United States | Inc.               | 686,664      | October 13, 1959  |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              |                   |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| PHYSICIANS' DESK         | ** '- 10      | Reference          | (2( 000      | 1616.1066         |
| REFERENCE                | United States | Inc.               | 626,998      | May 15, 1956      |
|                          |               | Physicians<br>Desk |              |                   |
|                          |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| POCKET DIDD              | United States | Inc.               | 1,909,784    | August 8, 1995    |
| POCKET PDR               | Omied States  | Physicians         | 1,909,704    | August 6, 1993    |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
|                          |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| PRESCRIBE WITH PRECISION | United States | Inc.               | 3,158,666    | October 17, 2006  |
| TRESCRIBE WITH RECISION  | Office Blates | Physicians         | 3,130,000    | 000000117,2000    |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO  |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| NUTRITION AND HEALTH     | United States | Inc.               | 2,035,094    | February 4, 1997  |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              | ,                 |
|                          |               | Desk               |              |                   |
|                          |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| TIME TO PDR IT           | United States | Inc.               | 3,239,143    | May 8, 2007       |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              |                   |
| VADEMECUM DE             |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| MEDICAMENTOS DE          |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| INVESTIGACION P.D.R.     | Mexico        | Inc.               | 995510       | July 27, 2007     |
|                          |               | Physicians         |              |                   |
| VADEMECUM DE             |               | Desk               |              |                   |
| MEDICAMENTOS DE          |               | Reference          |              |                   |
| INVESTIGACION PDR        | Peru          | Inc.               | 81525        | July 2, 2002      |
| ALLERGYFACTS             | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69881        | June 1, 1999      |
| ARTHRITISFACTS           | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69879        | June 1, 1999      |
| ASTHSMAFACTS             | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69875        | June 1, 1999      |
| BREASTFACTS              | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69884        | June 1, 1999      |
| CANCERFACTS              | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69874        | June 1, 1999      |
| DIABETESFACTS            | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69878        | June 1, 1999      |
| HEARTFACTS               | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69877        | June 1, 1999      |
| INCONTENENCEFACTS        | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69885        | June 1, 1999      |
| LEUKEMIAFACTS            | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69880        | June 1, 1999      |
| PROSTATEFACTS            | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69883        | June 1, 1999      |
| SLEEPFACTS               | Morocco       | NexCura*           | 69882        | June 1, 1999      |

|             |         |          | Registration | Registration Date |
|-------------|---------|----------|--------------|-------------------|
| Trademark   | Country | Owner    | No.          |                   |
| STROKEFACTS | Morocco | NexCura* | 69876        | June 1, 1999      |

<sup>\*</sup> Now Physicians' Desk Reference Inc. by merger

**RECORDED: 09/10/2009**